# Dear Shamrock families,



Sunshine, swimming pools, bike rides, ice cream, and Irish dance! It's SUMMER and we just wanted to update you on a few things!

## Look What's Happening!!

- Events Shamrock Academy of Irish Dance
- Keep your eyes open for information about an upcoming fall social event to be hosted by the boosters!



#### **Get Involved!**

- We look forward to seeing all parents of registered students at the Fall Kickoff meeting at 3:30 pm on Aug. 20 at the studio. If you are unable to come please pay the appropriate booster club fee as listed.
  - \$45 per competition family and \$20 for non-competing dancer families per year.
  - Payment can be made through Paypal <u>here</u> or checks to Shamrock Academy Booster Club: Shamrock Booster Club 317 Deerpath; Tolono, IL 61880
- After the Fall Kickoff meeting, enjoy Panera and invite friends for a Panera fundraiser on Sunday, 8/20 from 4-8 pm. Print the PDF or show it on your device if ordering in-cafe. If ordering on the app, enter the code FUND4U. 1765 West Kirby Avenue, Champaign
- Update! You raised \$364.40 at the Country Arbors Plant Sale
  - Thank you to everyone who sold plants and helped deliver!

## Take Action!

The booster club fundraisers help us pay for:

- Social gatherings for our dancers
- The purchase of snacks & supplies for community dance outs
- Defraying costs associated with competitions
- Costume assistance
- Lowering the cost of dance workshops

Sincerely,

### The Shamrock Academy Booster Club

Liz Howard, President
Melanie Unzicker, Vice President
Karen Starks, Secretary
Amanda Hunter, Treasurer
Jamie Freeman and Lauren Scroggins, Members at large
If you have any questions for us, please contact us at:
boosters.of.shamrock@gmail.com
Shamrock Academy of Irish Dance Booster Club |
Facebook



